and Management, Development and Deployment of 5G Technology 

Use Cases in Mining and allied industry. 

To render consultancy, 

execution and maintenance 

services. 

IV. The liability of the Members is limited. Liability Clause 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 

Rs.150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores) consisting 

of 75,00,00,000 (Seventy Five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- 

(Rupees two) each. 

Authorized share capital 

clause 

We, the several persons whose names and addresses are subscribed, are desirous of being formed into a company 

in pursuance of this Memorandum of association and we respectively agree to take the number of shares in the